SECTION 00020

INVITATION TO BID

Lawrence County Government will be accepting sealed bids for the following item:

Lawrenceburg Square Pavilion Steel Kit Construction - General Contractor Bid

Sealed bids will be received at the Lawrence County Office of Accounts and Budgets, located at 700 Mahr Avenue, Lawrenceburg, TN 38464 until **12:00 PM Local Time, Monday, April 29, 2024.**

A Purchasing Committee meeting will be held on **Monday**, **April 29, 2024 at 4:30 PM CST** in the Lawrence County Administrative Center, 2nd Floor Conference Room, 200 West Gaines Street, Lawrenceburg, TN 38464, at which time bids will be opened and read aloud.

Lawrence County Government will not purchase, contract, or receive services from any firm or individual whose business tax or license is delinquent (Acts 1957, Tennessee Code Annotated, 5-14-108). The requirements for filing a business tax and registering a business are outlined in the State of Tennessee, Dept of Revenue website at <u>www.tennesseeanytime.gov</u> and are outlined in the Tennessee Code Annotated within T.C.A. §§67-4-701 et seq.

Bidding Documents may be obtained from TLM Associates, Inc., 117 E. Lafayette St, Jackson, TN 38301 or email: Christi Boone, <u>c.boone@tlmae.com</u> and Jerry Hartsfield, <u>j.hartsfield@tlmae.com</u> for the cost of printing, postage and special handling.

Electronic copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from Christi Boone, <u>c.boone@tlmae.com</u> and Jerry Hartsfield, j.hartsfield@tlmae.com

Bidders must submit BIDDING DOCUMENT REGISTRATION FORM, SECTION 00200 of the Project Manual to the architect to insure proper delivery of Addenda.

Bidding questions for construction shall be addressed to Christi Boone, <u>c.boone@tlmae.com</u> and Jerry Hartsfield, <u>j.hartsfield@tlmae.com</u> – Architect; 117 E. Lafayette St., Jackson, TN 38301 telephone (731) 988-9840, email <u>c.boone@tlmae.com</u> and <u>j.hartsfield@tlmae.com</u>, questions regarding Lawrence County Government forms or documents shall be directed to Kelly Odom, email Kodom@lawcotn.org or telephone (931) 766-4198

Lawrence County Purchasing Committee reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

No Bid may be withdrawn for a period of 30 days subsequent to the opening of Bids without the consent of the Owner.

END OF INVITATION TO BID